

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1055 OF 2025

Gufran Kamruddin Khan .. Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

-
- None for Applicant
 - Ms. Rajeshree V. Newton, APP for State
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 12, 2025

P. C.:

- 1.** None present for Applicant. Heard Ms. Newton, learned APP for State.
- 2.** Considering the indictment of Applicant for the offences punishable under IPC and POCSO Act, Applicant is directed to implead the victim / his legal guardian as Respondent No. 2 to the present Application. Amendment is permitted to be carried out within a period of one week from today. Re-verification stands dispensed with. Copy of the amended Application shall be served on Respondents.
- 3.** Stand over to **19th March, 2025**. To be shown under the caption "**for Directions**".

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.03.12
14:16:08 +0530