

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.1055 OF 2025

Gufran Kamruddin Khan

.. Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

.. Respondent

.....

- Ms. Deepa Panicker, Advocate for Applicant.
- Mr. Hitendra J. Dedhia, APP for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 28, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Panicker, learned Advocate for Applicant and Mr. Dedhia, learned APP for Respondent.

2. Time to carry out amendment granted vide order dated 12.03.2025 stands extended by a further period of one week from today. Re-verification stands dispensed with.

3. Stand over to **04th April, 2025**. To be placed under the caption '**For Directions**'.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.03.29
10:18:08 +0530

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.03.29
10:18:08 +0530