

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1055 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2025.11.13
16:46:06 +0530

Mr. Gurfan Kamruddin Khan

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr. V.B. Konde Deshmukh, Addl. P.P. for Respondent No.1-
State.

CORAM : SANDESH D. PATIL, J.
DATE : 11TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. None appeared for the Applicant when the matter was called out in the morning session. Even on 12th March, 2025 and 14th August, 2025, none had appeared for the Applicant.

2. In order to give one more chance to the Applicant, stand over to 9th December, 2025.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)