

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1055 OF 2025

Gufran Kamruddin KhanAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1055 OF 2025

Gufran Kamruddin KhanAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2292 OF 2025

Rashid Imranchand QureshiAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2333 OF 2025

Ankush @ Akash Mahendrapratap SinghAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3503 OF 2025

Ganesh Mangesh KaleAPPLICANT
V/S
The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3504 OF 2025

Santosh Shridhar PalveAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4240 OF 2025

Raj Bhagvan ShindeAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4244 OF 2025

Amol Manik PandhareAPPLICANT
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner
Adv. D. J. Haldnakar, APP for State- Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D. BHOBE
J
DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)