

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1055 OF 2025**

Gufran Kamruddin Khan.

... Applicant.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra.

... Respondents.

---

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Megha Bajoria, APP for the Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

. None present for the Applicant.

2) The learned APP states that, the Respondent No.2 has been duly served and she has requested for Legal Aid.

3) The High Court Legal Services Committee to appoint Legal Aid Advocate to represent and espouse the cause of Respondent No.2.

4) Stand over to **1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**