

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.1055 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2026.05.08
10:40:59 +0530

Gufran Kamuddin Khan

...Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr.Mehboob Shaikh i/b Mr.Khalid Khan for the Applicant.

Ms.S.E. Phad, APP for the Respondent – State.

Ms.Seema Singh for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 7TH MAY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Applicant,
stand over to 24th June, 2026.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)